## PATENT RECORD COVER S

05-31-2001

Attorney Docket No. G322.12-0002

To the Commissioner for Patents: Plea. 101734242	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>(1) Greener Pastures Development Corp.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A.
5-22-01	With the second
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 312 South Third Street
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Lien	City: Minneapolis, State: MN ZIP 55415-1002
Execution Date: May 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
09/425,105	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Philip F. Fox Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Philip 7, 704 5-22-01  Date	
Philip F. Fox ' Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

05/35/2001 973M11 05000319 09485/05 01 814981 40.00 0F

## NOTICE OF LIEN PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 481.13

State of Minnesota )
) ss
County of Hennepin )

To: Mark Miles, President

Greener Pastures Development Corp.

809 Berry Street St. Paul, MN 55114

You are hereby notified that Kinney & Lange, P.A., by its attorneys, hereby claims an attorney's lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13, on (1) U.S. Patent Application No. 09/425,105 that was filed October 12, 1999, and is presently pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Kinney & Lange, P.A., by its attorneys, hereby claims this attorney's lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13 for compensation of the value of the legal services rendered and the costs incurred by Kinney & Lange, P.A. on behalf of Greener Pastures Development Corp. and Mark Miles in association with the preparation, filing and prosecution of the above identified application and any patent issuing from the above-identified application or from any related application.

This Notice of Lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13 is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation against the above identified patent(s)/patent application(s) pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261.

KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Dated: May 22, 2001

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

Philip F. Fox, Reg. No. 38,142

312 South Third Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415

(612) 339-1863

PATENT REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0869